# OP \$40.00 6047029

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM624272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Justin Johnson		02/01/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A9.COM, INC.	
Street Address:	400 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 300	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6047029	ANINE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12142064300

**Email:** docket@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Struthers

Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Road, Ste 1350

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Struthers
SIGNATURE:	/James F. Struthers/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ANINE RN 6047029 TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0716

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is by and between Justin Johnson, an individual whose

address is 430 2nd St, Excelsior, Minnesota, 55331 ("Assignor") and A9.COM, INC., a

Delaware corporation whose address is 400 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 300, Palo Alto, California,

94301 ("Assignee").

This assignment relates to United States Registration No. 6047029 (the "Registration")

for ANINE (the "Mark").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and

to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Mark and any common law rights therein. The foregoing assignment is made on a quitclaim

basis without representation or warranty of any kind.

SO AGREED:

JUSTIN JOHNSON

0 .. 0 .

Justin Johnson

Date: 02/01/2021

A9.COM, INC.

----

Name: Aimee Mahan

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: 3 February 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0717

**RECORDED: 02/03/2021**